corporation.

ETAS ID: TM470756

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's entity type from corporation to limited liability company in the Cover Sheet and Underlying Assignment previously recorded on Reel 005894 Frame 0771. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee is a limited liability company, not a

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Honeywell International, Inc.		09/29/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AdvanSix Resins & Chemicals, LLC		
Street Address: 115 Tabor Road			
City:	Morris Plains		
State/Country: NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code: 07950			
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87030966	ADVANSIX	
Serial Number:	87030956	ADVANSIX TECHNOLOGIES	
Serial Number:	78542967	AEGIS	
Serial Number:	85833526	AEGIS BARRIERPRO2	
Serial Number:	72122244	CAPRAN	
Serial Number:	86384211	CAPRAN PROSHIELD	
Serial Number:	86703512	EZ-BLOX	
Serial Number:	72016928	NADONE	
Registration Number:	0665249	NAXOL	
Serial Number:	74505679	OXYSHIELD	
Serial Number:	86157534	ROSI	
Serial Number:	85810903	STRETCH-VAC	
Serial Number:	76356885	SULF-N	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006356 FRAME: 0628

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172371029

Email: Abe.Shanehsaz@FaegreBD.com

Correspondent Name: Abe Jentry Shanehsaz

Address Line 1: 300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	511031.676
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abe Jentry Shanehsaz
SIGNATURE:	/Abe J. Shanehsaz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Original Assignment#page1.tif

source=Original Assignment#page2.tif

source=Original Assignment#page3.tif

source=Original Assignment#page4.tif

source=Corrective Trademark Assignment_US_executed 042018 (2)#page1.tif

source=Corrective Trademark Assignment_US_executed 042018 (2)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006356 FRAME: 0629 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Honeywell International Inc.		09/29/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AdvanSix Resins & Chemicals LLC		
Street Address:	115 Tabor Road		
City: Morris Plains			
State/Country: NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code: 07950			
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type Number Word Mark				
Number	Word Mark			
87030966	ADVANSIX			
87030956	ADVANSIX TECHNOLOGIES			
78542967	AEGIS			
85833526	AEGIS BARRIERPRO2			
72122244	CAPRAN			
86384211	CAPRAN PROSHIELD			
86703512	EZ-BLOX			
72016928	NADONE			
0665249	NAXOL			
74505679	OXYSHIELD			
86157534	ROSI			
85810903	STRETCH-VAC			
76356885	SULF-N			
	87030956 78542967 85833526 72122244 86384211 86703512 72016928 0665249 74505679 86157534 85810903	87030966 ADVANSIX 87030956 ADVANSIX TECHNOLOGIES 78542967 AEGIS 85833526 AEGIS BARRIERPRO2 72122244 CAPRAN 86384211 CAPRAN PROSHIELD 86703512 EZ-BLOX 72016928 NADONE 0665249 NAXOL 74505679 OXYSHIELD 86157534 ROSI 85810903 STRETCH-VAC		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900380286

Fax Number: 3172371000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317) 237-1029

abe.shanehsaz@faegrebd.com Email:

REEL: 006896 FRAME: 0630

TRADEMARK

Correspondent Name: Abe Jentry Shanehsaz

Address Line 1: Faegre Baker Daniels, 300 N. Meridian St

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abe J. Shanehsaz
SIGNATURE:	/Abe J. Shanehsaz/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - AvanSix#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - AvanSix#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006896 FRAME: 0632

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant and subject to the Separation and Distribution Agreement, dated as of September 22, 2016, between Honeywell International Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Honeywell"), and AdvanSix Resins & Chemicals LLC, a Delaware corporation ("AdvanSix"), Honeywell hereby assigns its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks and trade dress identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to AdvanSix. This assignment includes Honeywell's rights of priority; its goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; its common law rights associated with the Trademarks; its rights to file applications to register such Trademarks and to obtain and own registrations therefor; and its rights to sue for and collect on claims for injunctive or monetary relief by reason of past, present, or future infringement of any Trademarks; all of the foregoing rights exercisable anywhere in the world as permitted by law. Without limitation to the generality of the foregoing, with respect to any United States intent-to-use trademark applications included in the Trademarks ("ITU Applications"), the assignment granted hereunder accompanies, pursuant to the transactions contemplated by the Separation Agreement, the transfer of the business or portion of the business of the assignor to which such ITU Applications pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing, or the transfer of such ITU Applications shall not be effective until the expiration of any period during which the assignment thereof would impair, under applicable federal law, the registrability of such ITU Applications or the validity or enforceability of registrations issuing from such ITU Applications. Honeywell hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Trademark Assignment, and Honeywell further agrees to execute all documents that are both necessary and reasonably requested by AdvanSix to perfect AdvanSix's title and attest to AdvanSix's goodwill in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Honeywell has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed effective as of September 29, 2016.

By:	Jeffrey N. Neuman
	Jeffrey N. Neuman Vice President, Corporate Secretary and
Title.	Deputy General Counsel
Accept	ed by ADVANSIX RESINS & CHEMICALS LLC
By:	Erin N. KaneDFC5279380F4445
	Erin Kane President

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

[[NYCORP:3618299v3:4742W: 09/29/2016--01:58 PM]]

Schedule A Trademarks

Trademark Name	Country	Registration Number	Application Number	Registration Date	Application Date	Status
ADVANSIX and design	United States		87/030966		5/10/2016	Filed
ADVANSIX TECHNOLOGIES	United States		87030956		5/10/2016	Filed
AEGIS	United States	3050249	78/542967	1/24/2006	1/6/2005	Registered
AEGIS BARRIERPRO2	United States	4685252	85/833526	2/10/2015	1/28/2013	Registered
CAPRAN	United States	730229	72/122244	4/24/1962	6/19/1961	Registered
CAPRAN PROSHIELD	United States		86/384211		9/3/2014	Filed
EZ-BLOX	United States		86/703512		7/24/2015	Filed
NADONE	United States	657602	72/016928	1/28/1998	1/28/1998	Registered
NAXOL	United States	665249	37537	8/5/1958	9/20/1957	Registered
OXYSHIELD	United States	1980405	74/505679	6/18/1996	3/25/1994	Registered
ROSI	United States	4598990	86157534	9/2/2014	1/4/2014	Registered
STRETCH-VAC	United States	4358135	85/810903	6/25/2013	12/27/2012	Registered
SULF-N	United States	2674588	76/356885	1/14/2003	1/10/2002	Registered

[[NYCORP:3618299v3:4742W: 09/29/2016--01:58 PM]]

RECORDED: 10/04/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 006896 FRAME: 0638

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant and subject to the Separation and Distribution Agreement, dated as of September 22, 2016, between Honeywell International Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Honeywell"), and AdvanSix Resins & Chemicals LLC, a Delaware corporation ("AdvanSix"), Honeywell hereby assigns its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks and trade dress identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to AdvanSix. This assignment includes Honeywell's rights of priority; its goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; its common law rights associated with the Trademarks; its rights to file applications to register such Trademarks and to obtain and own registrations therefor; and its rights to sue for and collect on claims for injunctive or monetary relief by reason of past, present, or future infringement of any Trademarks; all of the foregoing rights exercisable anywhere in the world as permitted by law. Without limitation to the generality of the foregoing, with respect to any United States intent-to-use trademark applications included in the Trademarks ("ITU Applications"), the assignment granted hereunder accompanies, pursuant to the transactions contemplated by the Separation Agreement, the transfer of the business or portion of the business of the assignor to which such ITU Applications pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing, or the transfer of such ITU Applications shall not be effective until the expiration of any period during which the assignment thereof would impair, under applicable federal law, the registrability of such ITU Applications or the validity or enforceability of registrations issuing from such ITU Applications. Honeywell hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Trademark Assignment, and Honeywell further agrees to execute all documents that are both necessary and reasonably requested by AdvanSix to perfect AdvanSix's title and attest to AdvanSix's goodwill in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Honeywell has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed effective as of September 29, 2016.

By:	Jeffrey N. Neuman
Dy.	
Name:	Jeffrey N. Neuman
Title:	Vice President, Corporate Secretary and
	Deputy General Counsel
Accept	ed by ADVANSIX RESINS & CHEMICALS LLC
	Erin N. Kane
By:	DFC5279380F4445
Name:	Erin Kane
Title	President

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

[[NYCORP:3618299v3:4742W: 09/29/2016--01:58 PM]]

Corrective Assignment by Honeywell International Inc.

Title: Chief Trademark Counsel

David Cohen

Name:©Davie Cohen

Schedule A Trademarks

Trademark Name	Country	Registration Number	Application Number	Registration Date	Application Date	Status
ADVANSIX and design	United States		87/030966		5/10/2016	Filed
ADVANSIX TECHNOLOGIES	United States		87030956		5/10/2016	Filed
AEGIS	United States	3050249	78/542967	1/24/2006	1/6/2005	Registered
AEGIS BARRIERPRO2	United States	4685252	85/833526	2/10/2015	1/28/2013	Registered
CAPRAN	United States	730229	72/122244	4/24/1962	6/19/1961	Registered
CAPRAN PROSHIELD	United States		86/384211		9/3/2014	Filed
EZ-BLOX	United States		86/703512		7/24/2015	Filed
NADONE	United States	657602	72/016928	1/28/1998	1/28/1998	Registered
NAXOL	United States	665249	37537	8/5/1958	9/20/1957	Registered
OXYSHIELD	United States	1980405	74/505679	6/18/1996	3/25/1994	Registered
ROSI	United States	4598990	86157534	9/2/2014	1/4/2014	Registered
STRETCH-VAC	United States	4358135	85/810903	6/25/2013	12/27/2012	Registered
SULF-N	United States	2674588	76/356885	1/14/2003	1/10/2002	Registered

[[NYCORP:3618299v3:4742W: 09/29/2016--01:58 PM]]

RECORDED: 04/20/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006356 FRAME: 0635